Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Standard Inc.		10/30/2007	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Standard International Inc.		
Street Address:	1370 Avenue of the Americas - 33rd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10019		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548175	A AMERICAN STANDARD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608) 787 - 3755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

608-787-4177 Phone: Email: bberes@trane.com Correspondent Name: William J. Beres

3600 Pammel Creek Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: La Crosse, WISCONSIN 54601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Beres	
Signature:	/William J. Beres/	
Date:	10/31/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0241

900090658

source=US TM Assign Transmittal Sheet 1548175#page1.tif source=USTM Assign 1548175 Sheet 1#page1.tif source=USTM Assign 1548175 Sheet 2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0242

· ·	ORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  American Standard Inc. One Centennial Avenue Piscatway, New Jersey 08855-6820 U.S.A.  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes  No  Name: American Standard International Inc.  Internal  Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 1370 Avenue of the Americas - 33rd Floor City: New York
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 30, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1548175  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. William J. Beres	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Patent Department - 12-E  Street Address: The Trane Company 3600 Pammel Creek Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: La Crosse       Zip: 54601         Phone Number: 608 - 787-4177	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 608-787-3755 Email Address: bberes@trane.com  D. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1434  Authorized User Name William J. Beres
Signature  William J. Beres  Name of Person Signing	October 31, 2007 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, AMERICAN STANDARD INC., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware and having a business address at One Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, New Jersey 08850-6820 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has used, in the course of its business, the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175; and

WHEREAS, the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175 is registered and/or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth herein below;

Registration Number: 1,548,175

Trademark: AMERICAN STANDARD with Star Design

Registration Date: July 18, 1989

International Class: 11

and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation incorporated in the state of Delaware, located at 1370 Avenue of the Americas - 33<sup>rd</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10019, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175 is used and which is symbolized by the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175 together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175 which is symbolized by the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the ASSIGNEE, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,548,175 and to the ASSIGNEE and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of ASSIGNOR.

AMERICAN STANDARD INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Corporate Seal

Name: David L. Bates

name. David II. Bates

Date: 10-30-07

AMERICAN STANDARD INTERNATIONAL INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

Corporate Seal

Ву

Name: William J. Beres

Data.

mbolo

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0244

#### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COUNTY OF LA CROSSE	) ss )
On this 30th day of	October

On this 30 day of October 2007, before me personally came Mr. David L. Bates to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of American Standard Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument entitled, "ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK"; that he knows the Corporate Seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such Corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary Public Marsha A. Krane

STATE OF WISCONSIN

My Commission Expires: May 15, 2011

(Notary Seal)

### CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE	OF	LΑ	CROSSE	)	
				)	SS
COUNTY	OF	' W)	SCONSIN	)	

On this 30 day of October 2007, before me personally came Mr. William J. Beres to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is Assistant Secretary of American Standard International Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument entitled, "ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK"; that he knows the Corporate Seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such Corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Sold M. Mathes

Notary Public
Gail M. Mathes

My Commission Expires: August 3, 2008

(Notary Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0245

**RECORDED: 10/31/2007**